## JHCEHSHS STUDENT TECHNOLOGY FEE REQUEST FORM

Procedure for Submission: Form Updated: 12/10/12

- 1. Submitter must obtain all required information from the desired vendor(s). An <u>official quote</u> from the vendor <u>must</u> be attached.
- 2. Only one request per Request Form. This request must be reviewed, approved, and submitted by the requesting program's Department Chair.

3. The Dept. Chair may email this request to the Tech Fee Director. Since some departments will have multiple requests, please rename request in the following format: Dept # (rank, 1 being the highest priority) and a brief title

Dept. making request:	Criminal		Requesting Faculty:	A.M. Dier		Date Submitted:	10/7/2015	
	Justice/Social			Jack Schuba				
	Work/ Legal							
	Specialties							
IMPORTANT. Attack on official must from the worder								

### IMPORTANT: Attach an official quote from the vendor.

List one item OR group (for use as a "package") per page.

Item Name	Vendor info. (name, address, Web site URL, phone #, email, etc.)	Part or Model #	Cost (each)	Qt y	Total
SafeCapture HD  Echo360 SafeCaptureHD Appliance 1-yr Extended Warranty (2 years Total)	Echo360, Inc www.echo360.com Christopher k. Huff SVP, Worldwide Sales All Purchased Orders and executed Order forms shall be sent via e-Fax: (703)738-7724		\$3420.00 \$500 one-time fee per appliance	1	3420.00 500.00
Wide Range Pan/Tilt: 340 degrees Pan/120 degrees Tilt (White) - HighZoom Ratio AF Lens: 18x Optical + 12x Digital- Excellent Low Light Sensitivity: Minimum illumination less than 1 Lux - Desktop or Ceiling Mount Installation - E:Flip Function (electronic flip): Electronically flips an image upside down so it displays correctly when ceiling mounted	System Integration: ProVideo Systems, Inc  26471 SouthPoint Road Perrysburg, Ohio 43551 419-874-2850; FAX 419-874-8056  www.provideosystem.com Sales person: Kevin Olden Quote number: 3012027	EVID-70W	\$905.00	1	905.00

Cardioid- White Mini	i-		MX20	D2WP/C	\$173.00		2	346	.00
Condenser for Overl	head								
Miking Supercardioi	d 30'								
unterminated cable,	plate								
mount preamp with	screw								
terminals.									
			RM6	7					
Mic/Source Mixer			IXIVIO	I	\$205.00		1	205	.00
			Inoto	llation					
Installation Services		msta	llation	\$1600.00	)	1	160	0.00	
								Tot	al: \$6976.00
		Investigation I, II, III (Criminal Forensics and Tria							
		hich is a cross listed course with Legal Specialties)		Expected life of	10yrs	# Stud			400
. ,		ocacy certified program and all other course relate	eu to	product (years)	-	Impacted	per r	ear	
the Criminal Justice Dept.  Location equipment or HHS Forensic Science Lab Rooms 3011 and		Will T	Will Tech Fee funds be needed for		N				
software will be used/stored 3015		annual renewals or maintenance?							

### Provide a brief description of the technology requested:

This request is to put in place the Echo360, equipment specifically tailored to capture classroom lectures and student presentations for secure, flexible viewing from internet platforms such as Black Board in the primary classroom of the Criminal Justice Department. The request includes necessary hardware and software licensing.

Briefly describe how the technology will be used (function)\*: This system will be used to simulate real life forensic interviews and interrogation situations in multiple environments. They will be used to teach required investigative skills, and provide imperative practical experience. Additionally, the students will use the and engage in evidence collection. The field of Crime Scene Investigation and Reconstruction is an ever evolving field of the criminal justice system. These Forensic bodies are an essential piece in the utilization of the current and future criminal justice technology.

## Provide a rationale that Tech Fee funds are appropriate for this request\*:

The Echo360 technology system is a valuable learning tool for students outside the classroom. This system allows students to gain access to lecture captures at any time, helping accommodate many students' different learning styles. There are several advantages of having this in the classroom (in addition to faculty offices): students can review lectures they attended, clarifying what is in their notes or re-listening to concepts they didn't catch the first time around. Furthermore, instructors can record lectures for students to view in preparation for in-class learning activities (flipping) making use of a "live audience" or guest speakers that can't be accommodated in the personal capture approach. In either case, students can review lectures when studying to reinforce concepts, Students can use the system to record presentations for class projects, allowing greater flexibility in formats to demonstrate their learning. Therefore, this makes the classroom environment more accessible and beneficial

## Provide a rationale that Tech Fee funds are appropriate for this request\*:

The equipment will be used for student instruction and student projects. Its installation will impacts all students enrolled in the Criminal Justice program. The submission of the request stems directly from student feedback.

\*Keep in mind that the committee members come from a variety of educational backgrounds and may not be familiar with department specific language. Please use concise, common terminology so that committee members reviewing this form will be able to fully understand the request.

• If you are submitting a request for computers, printers, scanners or software, you <u>must</u> consult with College Computing and the technology staff, to acquire a quote and to make sure that this equipment/software is supported by UT and compatible with existing technology.



# Sales ~ Consulting ~ Design ~ Integration

Kyle Parsons

The University of Toledo 2801 West Bancroft Street

HH 2100 Mail Stop 119 Toledo, Ohio 43606

kyle.parsons@utoledo.edu

# **Confidential Sales Quotation**

Questions? Please call: 4

419-874-2850

**Quote Number:** 

3012027

Date:

9/30/2014

**Quote Expires on:** 

10/30/2014

**Sales Person:** 

Kevin Olden

Item#	Mfr	Part #	Description	Price	Qty	Extend
			HHS2305			
1	Sony	EVID-70W	Wide Range Pan/Tilt: 340 degrees Pan	\$905.00	1	\$905.00
			/ 120 degrees Tilt (White) - High			
			Zoom Ratio AF Lens: 18x Optical +	)		
			12x Digital- Excellent Low Light	Ì		
			Sensitivity: Minimum illumination less			
			than 1 Lux - Desktop or Ceiling			
			Mount Installation - E:Flip Function			
			(electronic flip): Electronically flips an			
			image upside down so it displays			
	ļ		correctly when ceiling mounted			
2	Shure	MX202WP/C	Cardioid - White Mini-Condenser for	\$173.00	2	\$346.00
			Overhead Miking Supercardioid 30'		ĺ	
			Unterminated Cable, Plate Mount			
			Preamp with Screw Terminals			
3	Rolls	RM67	Mic/Source Mixer	\$205.00	1	\$205.00
4	PVS	INSTALLATION	Installation Services	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00
			ABOVE QUOTE DOES NOT INCLUDE			
			SHIPPING AND HANDLING			
			CHARGES			
:						
					Ì	

I accept the terms and conditions of this quotation. Major credicards accepted with a 3% service fee.				
Signed:	PO#:			
Name:				
Terms: 30% Down/Net 30 On Orders Over \$10,000.00. Credit				
Approval Required.				
<b>Delivery Instructions:</b> Must arrive by:/				
Partial Shipment? [ ] Yes [ ] I	No			
Shipping Terms: Ship Point, Prepaid and Add				

Sub-Total	\$3,056.00
Тах	
Total	\$3,056.00

For your protection . . . We recommend surge suppressors, tape backup, and anti-virus software for

**System Integration:** Progressive payments due with equipment arrival at ProVideo Systems, Inc. facilities; notarized manifest upon request.

#### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Any product supplied or service performed by the DEALER is warranted in regard to workmanship for the period provided in the equipment manufacturer's warranty. NO OTHER WARRANTY OR GUARANTEE, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, IS MADE UNLESS THE SAME IS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH HEREIN.
- 2. All products supplied or services performed by the DEALER shall conform to the specifications provided by the manufacturer. Should any product or service not conform to such specifications, the BUYER shall notify the DEALER immediately, but in no case later than 10 working days after receipt and acceptance of such products or services. Upon determination by the DEALER that such a nonconformity to specifications exists, the DEALER will, at its option, either repair or replace such products upon return of defective product(s) or material or will adjust the matter fairly and promptly. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL THE DEALER BE OBLIGATED FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES, LOSSES OR EXPENSES INCURRED IN CONNECTION WITH OR BY REASON OF THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE SUCH PRODUCTS OR SERVICES PURCHASED FOR ANY PURPOSE.
- 3. Merchandise ordered "SPECIAL" or "MADE TO ORDER" is NON-CANCELABLE, unless approved by the DEALER, which will be subject to any and all cancellation charges or restocking charges, shall be the expense of the buyer.
- 4. Delivery shall be made to the BUYER in accordance with the agreement contained on the front page of this Confidential Quotation provided that the DEALER shall not be liable for delays or defaults in deliveries due to causes beyond its control, including, but not limited to, acts of God and nature, strikes, labor unrest or shortages, transportation delays or difficulties, flood, fire, accidents, civil unrest, war, governmental interference or embargoes, shortages of fuel, power, materials or supplies. Shipments made within 10 working days of BUYER requested or specified date of delivery shall constitute a good delivery.
- 5. Unless shown to the contrary on the front page of this Confidential Quotation, all products are shipped F.O.B. shipping point of origin and BUYER shall pay all freight and delivery charges at the lowest published rate for the regular method of shipping. Any special or non-customary handling charges by a carrier shall also be the responsibility of the BUYER.
- 6. Prices of specified products and services are exclusive of federal, state and local excise, use and sales taxes. Whenever applicable, any such tax or taxes will be added to the invoice as a separate charge for which the BUYER will be responsible.
- 7. Payment shall be as provided on the front page of this Confidential Quotation. BUYER agrees to pay 1-1/2% per month interest on all amounts not paid when due. BUYER also agrees to pay any and all expenses incurred by the DEALER in the collection of past due amounts. All credit card orders will be charged an additional 3% service fee.
- 8. The DEALER shall have the right, in addition to all other rights it may possess, to withhold shipment in whole or in part, to recall goods in transit or to repossess all goods which might be stored with the DEALER for the BUYER'S account, without the necessity of taking any other proceedings in the event of BUYER default(s) or adverse credit reason(s). The forgoing shall not be construed as limiting in any manner the rights or remedies available to the DEALER because of any default(s) of the BUYER under applicable Uniform Commercial Code as in force and effect.
- 9. These terms and conditions shall supersede any provisions, terms and conditions contained on any confirming Purchase Order or other writing the BUYER may give or receive. The rights of the parties shall be governed exclusively by the provisions, terms and conditions of this Confidential Quotation except as the parties may mutually agree in writing.
- 10. This Confidential Quotation is not a firm offer and may be changed or revoked at any time. In no instance shall this offer remain open beyond the date set forth on the front page of this Confidential Quotation. Acceptance of this offer is expressly limited to the exact terms contained herein and any attempt to alter or omit any of such terms shall be deemed a rejection and a counteroffer.

ACCEPTED BY:	TITLE:

# Echo360, Inc. MASTER LICENSE CONTRACT EXHIBIT B

### **ADDITIONAL ORDER FORM #11**

This document is an Additional Order Form #11 (the "Amended Order Form") established under and incorporated into the Master License Contract (the "MLA") dated January 24, 2011 by and between Echo360, Inc. and University of Toledo ("Customer"). For the avoidance of doubt, the parties acknowledge that the obligations of the MLA and any obligations relating to the licenses and any applicable appliances pursuant to the initial Order Form attached to the MLA, and any other additional Order Forms, if applicable, shall remain in effect.

# I. IDENTIFICATION OF ECHO360 SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE, INCLUDING ANY OPTIONS AND FEES:

Product Name	Product Description	Quantity	Total
SafeCapture HD	Purchased Appliances + shipping @ \$3,420 each	1	\$3,420
Echo360 SafeCapture HD Appliance 1-Yr Extended Warranty	Echo360 SafeCapture HD Appliance 1-Year Extended Warranty (2 Years Total) @ \$500 one-time fee per appliance	1	\$500
Total			\$3,920

## II. LICENSE PERIOD: None. Hardware purchase only

III. Payment Summary: Total Payment due and owing at the earlier of thirty (30) days from the Effective Date, or the date the Software is installed in any Customer facility (the "First Payment Date"),

### IV. CAPTURE APPLIANCES

One (1) new SafeCapture HD Appliance which is a Purchased Appliances owned by the Customer.

### V. CUSTOMER'S CONTACT INFORMATION:

Kyle Parson University of Toledo - Distance and eLearning 2801W. Bancroft St MS:119HH2400A-1 Toledo OH 43606

# VI. DIRECTIONS REGARDING PURCHASE ORDERS AND EXECUTED ORDER FORMS:

All Purchase Orders and executed Order Forms shall be sent via e-Fax to 703-738-7724.

Except as provided herein, the terms and conditions of the MLA are unchanged, shall remain in full force and effect, and are hereby ratified.

ON BEHALF OF ECHO360, INC.	ON BEHALF OF UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO					
By:(Signature)	By:(Signature)					
Name: Christopher K. Huff	Name:					
Title: SVP, Worldwide Sales	Title:					
Date:	Date:					